Table 1. Number and Area of Farms by Province: Eastern Visayas, 1991 and 2002

(Data are tabulated by residence of operators, Area is in hectraes; Details may not add up to total due to rounding)

Province and Number and Area of Farms

Eastern Visayas
Number of Farms
321,456
Area of Farms

Eastern Samar

Number of Farms
Area of Farms

Leyte (including Biliran)

Number of Farms
Area of Farms

Leyte (excluding Biliran)

Number of Farms
Area of Farms

Biliran

Number of Farms
Area of Farms

Northern Samar

Number of Farms
Area of Farms

Samar

Number of Farms
Area of Farms

Southern Leyte

Number of Farms
Area of Farms

Source: National Statistics Office:

330,750

723,048

35,856
101,255

148,598
278,115

136,209
258,632

12,389
19,483

49,886
179,503

57,033
101,954

39,377
62,220

1991 Census of
2002 Census of

695,711

29,848
77,001

154,805
292,197

41,656
152,445

53,168
104,913

41,978
69,155

Agriculture
Agriculture

and Fisheries



