Table 1. Number and Area of Farms by Province: Eastern Visayas, 1991 and 2002

 (Data are tabulated by residence of operators, Area is in hectraes; Details may not add up to total due to rounding)

Province and Number and Area of Farms	 2002 	1991
Eastern Visayas		
Number of Farms 321,456	330,750	
Area of Farms	723,048	695,711
Eastern Samar		
Number of Farms Area of Farms	35,856 101,255	
Leyte (including Biliran)		
Number of Farms Area of Farms	148,598 278,115	
Leyte (excluding Biliran)		
Number of Farms Area of Farms	136,209 258,632	
Biliran		
Number of Farms Area of Farms	12,389 19,483	
Northern Samar		
Number of Farms Area of Farms	49,886 179,503	41,656 152,445
Samar		
Number of Farms Area of Farms	57,033 101,954	53,168 104,913
Southern Leyte		
Number of Farms Area of Farms		41,978 69,155

Source: National Statistics Office: 1991 Census of Agriculture and Fisheries 2002 Census of Agriculture